



Press Release

May 12, 2023

Galena Park ISD Board of Trustees Thanked Airgas

Houston, TX: Galena Park ISD recognized Airgas for their generous donation to Galena Park High School's (GPHS) Welding Class.

With more than 900 retail locations, Airgas is the leading, single-source supplier of gases, welding equipment, and safety products. With more than one million customers, Airgas is a trusted collaborator for customers and now with Galena Park ISD. GPHS will use this donation to bolster Career and Technology curriculum, enhance supplies, and acquire needed materials for welding instruction. Galena Park ISD is thankful to Airgas for their partnership and for investing in the future of our students!

A plaque was presented to Airgas on behalf of the Board of Trustees and Dr. John Moore, Superintendent of Schools.



Pictured: Roberto Torres, GPHS Welding Instructor; Marcos Rodriguez, GPHS Welding Instructor; Wanda Heath-Johnson, GPISD Board Trustee; Marcelo Feistauer, Airgas East Texas Vice President; Pedro Gonzalez, Airgas Account Manager; and Dr. John Moore, Superintendent of Schools

Department of Communication Services

(832) 386.1000

Website: www.galenaparkisd.com

Story Credits: Dr. Tommie L. Smith Photo Credit: Jerome Delafosse

LEADING... LEARNING... SERVING